AMESBURY PUBLIC SCHOOLS FEE STRUCTURE FOR RENTAL OF FACILITIES

	Amesbury Non-Profit*	Amesbury Profit	Outside Non-Profit	Outside Profit
Classrooms	no charge	\$20/hour	\$25/hour	\$30/hour
Cafeteria (per employee)***	\$15/hour	\$30/hour	\$40/hour	\$50/hour
Cafeterias	no charge	\$25/hour	\$30/hour	\$35/hour
Gymnasiums	no charge	\$400/day	\$600/day	\$800/day
Auditorium	no charge	\$500/day	\$600/day	\$800/day
• Technical Dir.	\$50/hour	\$50/hour	\$50/hour	\$50/hour
• Stage Mgr. (student)	\$15/hour	\$15/hour	\$15/hour	\$15/hour
• House Mgr. (student)	\$15/hour	\$15/hour	\$15/hour	\$15/hour
• Lght. Control (student)	\$15/hour	\$15/hour	\$15/hour	\$15/hour
• Spot Lght. (student)	\$15/hour	\$15/hour	\$15/hour	\$15/hour
• Sound Tech. (student)	\$15/hour	\$15/hour	\$15/hour	\$15/hour
Computer Labs	no charge	\$100/hour	\$150/hour	\$200/hour
Tech. Coordinator	\$40/hour	\$40/hour	\$40/hour	\$40/hour
• Teaching Asst. (student)	\$15/hour	\$15/hour	\$15/hour	\$15/hour
School Grounds/Athletic Fields**	no charge	\$200/day	\$300/day	\$800/day

Energy Fee Calculation****\$10/hour Oil/Gas + Electricity + Water + Sewer = Total [Total/8670 hours/locations = energy fee/hour] Custodial Fee**** \$35/hour (Rate 1.5 the highest hourly rate)

Miscellaneous Audio/Visual Equipment may be rented at an additional fee, such as: slide projectors, overhead projectors, DVD players, televisions, screens, etc.

*Note: Amesbury Public Schools groups and 501-C3 organizations are responsible for custodial fees provided that custodial services are available through regular shifts.

**The Assistant Superintendent/Business Administrator in conjunction with the Director of Operations will negotiate with groups that use the fields on an ongoing or annual basis.

***Cafeteria employee(s) required when food service/kitchen is used for any event.

****These fees are recalculated yearly and changes made effective July 1st. Required for the use of buildings only.

Revised: 9-09